

RESOLUTION NO. 369 OF 2015

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Conover, Taylor, Sokol, Monroe, Wood, Kenny, Merlino, Frasier and Dickinson

MAKING SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS

WHEREAS, the Finance Committee has recommended amending the Warren County Budget for 2015 as

set forth herein, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the following budget amendments are approved and authorized:

FROM CODE		TO CODE		<u>AMOUNT</u>
DEPARTMENT: PUBLIC WORKS:				
D5112.8209 280	County Road, County Roads, 2014 CR#17 Haviland Road, Projects	D5112.8230 280	County Road, County Roads, 2015 CR#10 Schroon River Road, Projects	\$25,000.00
D5112.8225 280	2015 CR#71 Stone Schoolhouse Rd, Projects	D5112.8229 280	2015 CR#48 Trout Lake Road, Projects	7,000.00
DEPARTMENT: SPECIAL ITEMS:				
A.1990 469	Contingent Account, Other Payments/ Contributions	A.3640 470	Civil Defense, Contract	\$3,000.00